Bodies Corporate Nil Nil Nil Nil

 Sub Total 54,56,280 52.93 54,93,280 52.18

2 Foreign
Promoters

Nil Nil Nil Nil

 SubTotal(A) 54,56,280 52.93 54,93,280 52.18

B Non-Promoter
Holding

1 Institutional
Investor

3,87,375 3.76 3,87,375 3.68

2 Non Institution:

 Individual 36,40,064 35.31 3809364 36.18

 Bodies Corporate 4,39,681 4.27 4,39,681 4.18

 Others 3,84,900 3.73 397100 3.78

 Sub Total(B) 48,52,020 47.07 50,33,520 47.82

 Grand Total 1,03,08,300 100.00 1,05,26,800 100.00

   Notice of EGM

xii) The percentage of post Preferential Issue capital that may be held by allottees (s) and
change in control, if any, in the Company consequent to the Preferential Issue

 The Equity Shares are proposed to be allotted to the promoter, promoter group and identified
individual of the company. Details of shareholding of proposed allottees, prior to and after the
proposed Preferential Issue, are as under:

S.
No.

Name of the proposed
allottees

Pre-Preferential Issue Post-Allotment of  Equity
Shares pursuant to the
Preferential  Issue

No. of Equity
Shares held

% of
Holding

No. of Equity
Shares held

% of
Holding

1. Jinendra G - - 20,000 0.19

2. Jinendra G
Jt. Gotham Chand
[1955 Venture Fund-
Partnership Firm]

- - 20,000 0.19

3. Gunavanth Kumar Rekha
Jt. Gunavanth Kumar Neha
[GJNX VENTURES –
Partnership Firm]

- - 20,000 0.19

4. D Prakash Devi  - - 7,800 0.07

5. M/s. Stheertha Ventures LLP - - 6,200 0.06

6. Mohammed Husain Dariwala - - 6,000 0.06

7. Pooja Kedia - - 14,000 0.13

8. Trina Devang Vyas 22500 0.22 28,500 0.27

9. Pitam Goel - - 12,000 0.11

10. Pannalal Rathore 1125 0.01 4,125 0.04

11. Ajay - - 6,000 0.06

12. Pawan Pagaria 2625 0.03 8,625 0.08

   Notice of EGM

13. N Rajesh HUF 375 0.00 6,375 0.06

14. Poonam Chand Divya - - 6,000 0.06

15. Sheetal Mohanchand - - 6,000 0.06

16. Jitendra Jain 1500 0.01 6,500 0.06

17. Usha Jain - - 21,500 0.20

18. Pallavi Rahul Kothari - - 10,000 0.09

19. Ashok Kumar Agarwal  23,73,480 23.02 23,91,980 22.72

20. AnkitAgrawal 10,04,820 9.75 10,23,320 9.72

There shall be no change in control of the Company pursuant to the aforesaid Preferential
Issue. However, the percentage of shareholding and voting rights exercised by identified
individual promoters, Promoter group of the Company, will change in accordance with the
change in the shareholding pattern as set above.

xiii) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the Equity

Shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees,

Identity of the natural persons who are the Ultimate Beneficial Owners of the Equity Shares